COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED October - November 2014

Item 5 Annex 3

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2014/2015

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
(since April
2014)

Balance
Remaining

Castle

Royal British Legion Women'’s Section -
Cost of traffic management for the
Remembrance Parade on Sunday 9"
November within Castle Ward,

£439.20

£439.20

Hylton Castle & Town End Farm Boys
Club — Purchase and installation of new
carpets for hall and pool room in the
Centre.

£1,108

£1,108

Total

£15,341.50

£1,547.20

£8,230.84

£626.45

£6,189.91

Fulwell

Sunderland Symphony Music For All -
Contribution towards a Christmas concert
on the 11" December 2014,

£500

£500

Roker Flower Club — (Joint application
with St Peter’s Ward) - Contribution
towards various flower demonstrations, for
group members including the purchase of
flowers and specialist demonstrator’s fees

£250

£250

Sunderland City Council - To wrap two
trees located adjacent to Fulwell Library
with permanent lighting.

£1,711

£1,711




Fulwell CA Neighbourhood Watch - Cost
of a Christmas meal and entertainment on
11" December for members of the
Community Association and
Neighbourhood Watch Section at the Mill
View Club, Fulwell.

£700

£700

Total

£14,596.77

£3,161

£6,976.58

£26.16

£4,485.35

Redhill

30’s Dance Club Redhouse CA -
Contribution towards a Christmas meal,
entertainment and coach hire on 11"
December at Gilsland Spa for 50 members
of the group

£400

£400

Total

£27,409.66

£400

£1,992

£33.16

£25,050.82

Southwick

Thompson Park CA - Contribution
towards the resurfacing of the driveway
leading to the Centre.

£1,000

£1,000

Eglington Ladies Club - Contribution
towards a Christmas meal on 2"
December for 15 members of the group, at
the Community room in Eglington Tower.

£190

£190

Total

£13,040.29

£1,190

£3,460

£0

£8,390.29

St Peter’s

CEED - Contribution towards the delivery
of various family community based
activities at the Roker Pods over October
half term holidays and a Santa’s Grotto
and Winter Adventure during December,

£2,650

£2,650

Roker Flower Club — (Joint application
with Fulwell Ward) - Contribution towards
various flower demonstrations, for group
members including the purchase of flowers
and specialist demonstrator’s fees

£500

£500




Workers Educational Association - To £310 £310

host a showing of ‘A Christmas Carol’ at St

Peters Campus (Sunderland University)

and provide a small lunch on 18"

December 2014 for various local groups

from across St Peter's Ward.

Total £13,861.31 £3,460 £2,728 £26.16 £7,699.47
Totals £84,249.53 £ £23,387.42 £711.93 £51,815.84
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