COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED October - November 2014

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2014/2015	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2014)	Balance Remaining
Castle	Royal British Legion Women's Section - Cost of traffic management for the Remembrance Parade on Sunday 9 th November within Castle Ward,	£439.20		£439.20			
	Hylton Castle & Town End Farm Boys Club – Purchase and installation of new carpets for hall and pool room in the Centre.	£1,108		£1,108			
	Total		£15,341.50	£1,547.20	£8,230.84	£626.45	£6,189.91
Fulwell	Sunderland Symphony Music For All - Contribution towards a Christmas concert on the 11 th December 2014,	£500		£500			
	Roker Flower Club – (Joint application with St Peter's Ward) - Contribution towards various flower demonstrations, for group members including the purchase of flowers and specialist demonstrator's fees	£250		£250			
	Sunderland City Council - To wrap two trees located adjacent to Fulwell Library with permanent lighting.	£1,711		£1,711			

	Fulwell CA Neighbourhood Watch - Cost of a Christmas meal and entertainment on 11 th December for members of the Community Association and Neighbourhood Watch Section at the Mill View Club, Fulwell. Total	£700	£14,596.77	£3,161	£6,976.58	£26.16	£4,485.35
Redhill	30's Dance Club Redhouse CA - Contribution towards a Christmas meal, entertainment and coach hire on 11 th December at Gilsland Spa for 50 members of the group	£400		£400			
	Total		£27,409.66	£400	£1,992	£33.16	£25,050.82
Southwick	Thompson Park CA - Contribution towards the resurfacing of the driveway leading to the Centre.	£1,000		£1,000			
	Eglington Ladies Club - Contribution towards a Christmas meal on 2 nd December for 15 members of the group, at the Community room in Eglington Tower.	£190		£190			
	Total		£13,040.29	£1,190	£3,460	£0	£8,390.29
St Peter's	CEED - Contribution towards the delivery of various family community based activities at the Roker Pods over October half term holidays and a Santa's Grotto and Winter Adventure during December,	£2,650		£2,650			
	Roker Flower Club – (Joint application with Fulwell Ward) - Contribution towards various flower demonstrations, for group members including the purchase of flowers and specialist demonstrator's fees	£500		£500			

	Workers Educational Association - To host a showing of 'A Christmas Carol' at St Peters Campus (Sunderland University) and provide a small lunch on 18 th December 2014 for various local groups from across St Peter's Ward.	£310		£310			
	Total	 	£13,861.31	£3,460	£2,728	£26.16	£7,699.47
Totals			£84,249.53	£	£23,387.42	£711.93	£51,815.84